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BUREAU OF CONSTRUCTION CODES 
STATE PLUMBING BOARD 

 
APPROVED 4 HOUR CODE UPDATE COURSE INFORMATION 

2012 MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 
REQUIRED FOR THE 2015 JOURNEY PLUMBER LICENSE RENEWALS AND THE 2016 

MASTER PLUMBER LICENSE RENEWALS 
 

As course provider applications are submitted and approved they will be added to this list which you can 
access online at www.michigan.gov/bcc. 
 

Course 
No. 

Course Provider Contact Person 
Location 

Phone No. Email 

P-4001-12 BCC-Plumbing 
Division 

Joseph T. Madziar 
Lansing 

517-241-9330  

P-4002-12 
 

Robert G. Konyndyk Robert G. Konyndyk 
Grand Rapids 

616-295-0865 
 

michiganplumbingcode@gmail.com 

P-4003-12 
 

Ivory Sims  Ivory Sims 
Ann Arbor 

734-845-0798 
 

ivorysims@sbcglobal.net 
 

P-4004-12 
 

John Gross John Gross 
St. Johns 

517-490-1010 
 

jgross@cityofeastlansing.com 
 

P-4005-12 
 

Jeffrey Koss Jeffrey Koss 
Ortonville 

248-627-6685 Jkoss52@yahoo.com 

P-4006-12 
 

Plumbing Industry 
Training Center 

Mike Melaragni 
Troy 

248-585-1435 Mike.Melaragni@ualocal98jatc.org 

P-4007-12 
 

Plumbing Industry 
Training Center 

Paul A. Baker 
Troy 

248-585-1435 Mike.Melaragni@ualocal98jatc.org 

P-4008-12 
 

Plumbing Industry 
Training Center 

Ryan Lyle 
Troy 

248-585-1435 Mike.Melaragni@ualocal98jatc.org 

P-4009-12 
 

Marvin Schierbeck Marvin Schierbeck 
Byron Center 

616-813-9229 mschier@grcity.us 

P-4010-12 
 

MPMCA Cindy Maher 
Lansing 

517-484-5500 info@mpmca.org 

P-4011-12 
 

MPMCA 
Online 

Cindy Maher 
Lansing 

517-484-5500 info@mpmca.org 

P-4012-12 
 

James Richards James Richards 
Oxford 

248-628-4054 
 

Papajim1107@sbcglobal.net 

P-4013-12 
 

Kevin Gaby Kevin Gaby 
Flushing 

810-720-5243 Kgaby370@gmail.com 

P-4014-12 
 

Donald B. Richards Donald B. Richards 
Clarkston 

248-625-3117 ripunbarb@comcast.net 

P-4015-12 
 

James Russell James Russell 
Warren 

586-806-0030 uofmmomdad@yahoo.com 

P-4016-12 
 

George Cavadeas George Cavadeas 
Escanaba 

906-280-3052 gcavadeas@gmail.com 

P-4017-12 
 

Robert C. Anderson Robert C. Anderson 
Auburn 

989-928-0142 randerson@ualocal85.org 

P-4018-12 
 

Terry Schanbeck Terry Schanbeck 
East Tawas 

989-362-6348 trschanbeck@gmail.com 

http://www.michigan.gov/bcc
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P-4019-12 
 

Joseph M. Shaltz Joseph M. Shaltz 
Iron Mountain 

906-281-1711 jkallard@imhc.us 
 

P-4020-12 
 

Roger Radcliffe Roger Radcliffe 
Petosky 

231-373-4328 Rogerradcliffe66@gmail.com 

P-4021-12 
 

Brian King 
 

Brian King  
Topinabee 

231-238-9501 
 

bking@cheboygancounty.net 
 

P-4022-12 
 

Bruce L. Ward  Bruce L. Ward 
Skandia 

906-942-7487 bruceandmoe@tds.net 

P-4023-12 
 

Robert Gulbranson 
Jr. 

Robert Gulbranson Jr. 
Schoolcraft 

269-679-2570 rgulbranson@ualocal357.com 

P-4024-12 
 

Charles G. 
Guiberson 

Charles G. Guiberson 
Monroe 

734-854-2266 charlie671@sbcglobal.net 

P-4025-12 
 

Trenton Mauk Trenton Mauk 
Lansing 

517-525-1777 trent@local333.com 

P-4026-12 
 

Jim L. Hoppus Jim L. Hoppus 
Muskegon 

231-638-9237 jhoppus@muskegontwp.org 

P-4027-12 
 

Jack M. Ocobock Jack M. Ocobock 
Traverse City 

231-463-8842 Jocobock@dwmechanical.com 

P-4028-12  
 

Imad Y. Hermez Imad Y. Hermez 
Waterford 

248-343-2076 imadhermez@gmail.com 
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